13000155381

(Requestor's Name)	-
(Address)	-
(Address)	-
• · · · ·	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-
\mathbf{v}	
(
(Business Entity Name)	-
(Document Number)	-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	٦
(NQA (2) 5013	
A. LUNT	
L	



11/04/13--01008--023 **155.00

RECEIVED 13 NOV -4 PH 1: 36

" end-int

21 121 May -4 MA C182 n D

Office Use Only

CORPDÎRECT AGEI 515 EAST PARK AVI TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE	merly CCRS) '		
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-23	SHEET			
CONTACT:	<u>Kim Weider</u>	<u>bach</u>		
DATE:	<u>11/04/13</u>			
REF. #:	<u>8947134</u>			
CORP. NAME: (-) ARTICLES OF INCO (-) ANNUAL REPORT (-) FOREIGN QUALIFIC (-) REINSTATEMENT	PRPORATION	SON GROUP, LLC () ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT () TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK () LIMITED PARTNERSHIP () MERGER	() ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION () FICTITIOUS NAME 75514 (XX) LIMITED LIABILITY () WITHDRAWAL	
() CERTIFICATE OF C () OTHER: STATE FEES PR		тн снеск# <u>700092</u>	90 FOR \$ <u>155.00</u>	
AUTHORIZATI	ON FOR A	CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBITE	CD:	
		COST LI	MIT: \$	
PLEASE RETUR (XX) CERTIFIED CO () CERTIFICATE OF Examiner's Initials	PPY 7 STATUS	() CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STAN	IDING () PLAIN STAMI	YED COPY

•

•

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

THE OLOFSON GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

ARTICLE I NAME

4- ABN 6101

6 154

N

The business and affairs of the Limited Liability Company shall be conducted under the name of

THE OLOFSON GROUP, LLC

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address and the mailing address of the principal place of business of the Limited Liability Company within the State of Florida shall be:

7874 10th Avenue South St. Petersburg, Florida 33707

ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

The registered office of the Limited Liability Company and its initial registered agent shall be:

Eric Olofson 7874 10th Avenue South St. Petersburg, Florida 33707

ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT AND POWERS

The business and affairs of the Limited Liability Company shall be managed by one or more Managers elected as provided in the Regulations of the Limited Liability Company.

SLK_SAR:#235180v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Organization have been executed as of the 4 th day of <u>November</u>, 2013.

WITNESSES:

rî.

: • ł

Tric Olofson

.

. .

.........

Print Name_

Eric Olofson

Print Name_

• • •

"MANAGER"

<u>_</u>

SLK_SAR:#235180y1

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited Liability Company submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

THE OLOFSON GROUP, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Eric Olofson 7874 10th Avenue South St. Petersburg, Florida 33707

2013 Nov -4 HA 105

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: 11/04/2013

ric Olofson

Eric Olofson

"REGISTERED AGENT"

SLK_SAR:#235180v1